14.1.1 PM3000B Table and Cabinet Assembly — Exploded View

28



14.1.2 PM3000B Table and Cabinet Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T TS-149105 ................ HeX Cap SCreW......ccueviiiiiieiiiie et M10-1.5x 35L............... 6
2 TS-2361101 .............. LOCK Washer.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e M10 i, 10
3 TS-1550071 .............. Flat Washer ... 10x20x2.0T............. 10
4o, PM3000B-104 ........... EXtension Table ... e 2
5 PM3000B-105............ L= Lo L= T PP 1
S IR FO10395L ......ccveeueee Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdlckr .........cccooceiriiinnene M5-0.8 x 12L......cccuveeee. 6
T o PM2000B-107 ........... PIUNGET .. et e 2
8 i PM3000B-108............ TabIE INSEIL.....ei e e 1
.................. PM3000B-108TIA...... Table Insert Assembly (includes #6,7,8).........ccccccces evrieeniieniieniecnceneeeeee 1
9 e PM2000B-109........... Phillips Socket HD Tapping Screw ...........cccceevueee. M4-1.41P x12L ............ 2
10 s PM2000B-110............ Tilt ANGIE SCaIE......coiiiiieiee e e 1
11 s TS-1503031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccceevveeeeiieeeenieeennne, M6-1.0 x 12L........eeeee. 2
12 e TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ..o 6.2x13x1.5T..cccceee. 6
13 s PM3000B-113............ SCAIE BASE ....eiiiiiii e s 1
14 s PM2000B-114 ........... Angle Reference KNOD ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiet e 2
15 e TS-1550031 .............. FlatWasher ... 52x10x1.0T.............. 2
16 e PM2000B-116 ........... Specific ANgle REFEIENCE ......covuviiiiiiie et et 2
17 e PM2000B-117 ........... SPECIAl NUL ... e e 2
18 e PM2000B-118............ Phillips Flat HD Tapping SCrew ..........cccccovceveevneen. M4-1.41P x 10L ............ 1
19 s PM2000B-134 ........... LeVeling FOOL.......ooiiii e e 4
20 i, PM2000B-127 ........... P O e e 1
21 i, TS-2311081 .............. HeX NUL..... e M8-1.25. ... 1
22 i, PM2000B-129............ LOF= o] [T = PR TRTRRRRPRRR 2
23 . TS-1491031 .............. HeX Cap SCreW.......coveiviiiiiiiiic e M10-1.5x 25L............... 4
24 ... PM2000B-130............ oAV =T 4 4= o o T o TSRS 1
25 TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ... 6.7x16 x2.0T ............. 2
26 .. TS-0720071 .............. LOCK Washer.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e A" 2
27 i PM2000B-133............ Phillips Round HD Machine Screw............cccccoeuee.. 1/4"-20UNC x 3/8"L....... 2
28 i, PM2000B-126 ........... PUSH STCK...cei it e 1
29 PM3000B-129............ CaDINE ... e 1
30 i PM2000B-148A......... Strain Relief ... MG25A-18B .......cccueeennee 3
31 PM2000B-1123 ......... Strain Relief ... MGB16-10B................... 2
32 i PM2000B-136............ HANGET .. e 1
33 . PM2000B-137 ........... Hex Cap Screw w/Flat Washer...........ccccccceevinneeen. M8-1.25 x 12L................ 1
34 PM2000B-138............ Dust Chute AdpLOr........eiiiiiiii e e 1
35 PM2000B-139........... DUSE POIT. ... e 1
36 . TS-2246122 .............. Socket Head Button Screw..........ccccceeviiiiiniiieenne. M6-1.0 x 12L....ccovveennns 4
37 i PM3000B-137 ........... DUSE HOSE ...t et 1
41 e PM2000B-1127 ......... Transformer BOX COVET ..........ciiiuiiiiee et e e eeeis eeeee e e e e e e e s et e e e e e e eanes 1
42 . FO09884.........cccuee... Socket Head Button Screw..........ccccceeviiiiiiiinienne. M5-0.8 X 8L.....eeevireenns 2
43 i PM2000B-143 ........... (€1 oT001 1 11T SR PU P RPPRRTPPPRN 1
44 .............. PM2000B-144 ........... =T 0] aF= = To ) PP 1
45 ... F002097 .....cceeveenne.. Lock Washer, Ext TOoth ...........cooeiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieee M5 . 4
46 ..o TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ... 53x10x2.0T...cccee.. 4
47 oo TS-1533042 .............. Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ...........ccccoccceeevneeen. M5-0.8 x 12L.......c.ceeee. 4
48 ..o PM2000B-149............ ST 0T Lo L PR 4
49 . PM2000B-150............ Terminal Plate...........ooiiiiiii e e 1
50 i, FO01221 ..o Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ............cccccvvvvvvnnnes M5-0.8 x 35L ................. 4
51 i PM2000B-152 ........... Terminal BOX COVET .........uviiiieiiieiiee e e ettt e e e e et veeeseenneereeaesasneaeeeeeeennnnes 1
52 i FO00648.................... Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ...........ccccocceeevneeen. #10-24UNC x 1/4"L....... 1
53 i PM2000B-1129 ......... FUSE ... 2A X 250V ..o, 2
.................. LMOO00304 .........ccocee.. WANING LADEI .....cooiiiiiiiiii et et sieee e ]
.................. LMOO0306RU............. ID Label, PM3000B (N0t ShOWN).......ccociuiiiiiiiiiiiiies ceeeeiiiee e sieee e sieee e 1
.................. CL-HV ....................... Caution Label - High Voltage.........ccccuiiiiiiiiiies e 2
.................. PM2000B-1133 ......... Black Stripe........ccccceiiiiiniiiiiniiienieeenieeeeeeen. VW per f

29



14.2.1 PM3000B Motor and Trunnion Assembly | — Exploded View

30



14.2.2 PM3000B Motor and Trunnion Assembly Il — Exploded View

31



14.2.3 PM3000B Motor and Trunnion Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

T TS-1541031 .............. Nylon Lock Hex Nut...........ccccvveviiienee e,
2 e FO06042.................... C-Retaining Ring, EXt.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee
3. PM2000B-203............ CompPression SPriNg ......ocveeeeiieeesiieeeeiieeesiieeennes
R PM2000B-204 ........... Riving Knife Fixed Base .........cccccccveecvveeecvneeennnen,
5 PM2000B-205............ Clamping BIOCK..........ueeiiiiiiiiiiie e
6. TS-1504031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ccccccvveeeeeeiiciinenennnnn.
T PM3000B-207 ........... Low Profile Riving Knife..........ccccccviiiiiiiieees
8 i PM2000B-208........... Riving Knife Movable Base............cccocovveviierennnen.
LS I TS-2276081 .............. Socket Set SCrew .......cccccvvveeiiiieceeee e,
10 s TS-2245162 .............. Socket Head Button Screw..........ccccceeevviiieeenenn.
11, PM2000B-211 ........... S To] o I o TSR
12 e, PM2000B-212............ Shaft ..o
13 s PM2000B-213............ [T USRS
14 ., VB-270J12 ................ POIY-V Belt.....cceveieeiieeie e,
15 s TS-2342141 .............. Nylon Lock Hex Nut...........ccuviieiiiiiiiee,
16 e, TS-155009 ................ FlatWasher ...
17 e FO10401L......ceenneee. Soc Set Scrw CPP wi/thrdIckr .........ccccoevviieeinnennn.
18 e PM3000B-218............ Arbor PUIEY .....oeveiiiieeeece e
19 e BB-6204VV ............... Ball BEaring .........coeviviiiiiiiieiiiee e
20 .. FO06047 .........ccceueeee.. C-Retaining Ring, EXt........cccocoiiiiiiiiiniiiiceiees
P PM2000B-221 ........... BUSHING...cciiiee e
22 s FO10414L.................. Soc Set Screw CPP wi/thrdlckr .......cccoooviiiieeen.
23 s PM3000B-223 ........... Bearing Arm ...
24 .............. TS-2311101 .............. HEX NUL......eiiiieeee e
25 s TS-149105 ................ HeX Cap SCreW.......c.cveiieeiiiiieee e
26 ..o FO05382L .............c..... Soc Hd Cap Screw w/thrdIckr...........ccccoveeeinnennn.
27 . TS-1503041 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccovvvvveevveeiiieieeeneee...
28 s TS-2361061 .............. LOoCk WaSher......ccouviiiiiiiee e
29 e, TS-1550041 .............. FlatWasher ...
30 .. PM3000B-230............ Belt Tension Plate .........cccccoviii s
31 . TS-1550071 .............. Flat Washer .......coooiiiieee e
32 i, TS-2361101 .............. Lock Washer........ooooiiiiiiiiiie,
33 JTS315PST-08.......... Hex Cap SCreW.......ccvevvieiieiiieeee e
34 . TS-1491061 .............. HeX Cap SCreW......cccvveiveeiiiiieee e
35 .. PM2000B-228 ........... Fixed Plate..........ooooiiee
36 TS-2286201 .............. Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw.................cc.........
37 e TS-1540031 .............. HEeX NUL......oiieciceee e
38 i PM2000B-231 ........... Tension SPring ......cccoceiiiiiieiiiee e
39 . TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer .........cccocvveeiiiiiciieceee e,
40 ... F001208L.................. Pan HD Mach Scrw w/thrdlckr...........ccccooevvnneeen.
41 i PM3000B-241 ........... Riving Knife Extension Plate .........cccccccceviienennn.
42 o PM2000B-235 ........... BUSHING....coottiiiiiiie e
43 .o PM2000B-256 ........... Motor Rotation Bracket ...,
44 .............. F005267L .................. Soc Hd Cap Screw wi/thrdIckr..........cccccoeevveeennen..
45.............. PM2000B-238............ Spindle LOCK ......ccveeiiiiiiiieee e
46 .............. PM2000B-239............ ShoUIder SCreW ......cccceviiiiiiiie e
47 e 6291479 .....ccceven Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd......coooviiiiiiiieeeeee
48 ... PM3000B-248 ........... ADOT e
49 .............. PM3000B-249 ........... Saw Blade ........cocceiiiiiie e
50 ... PM3000B-250............ FIANGE ..ot
.................. PM3000B-250RU....... Flange (not Shown) ............cooviiiiiiiiieeiiieeeee
51 e PM3000B-251 ........... NUE e
52 . PM3000B-252 ........... LINK 1o
53 . FO09893L .................. Soc Hd Button Screw withrdlckr .............ccveeeeeeen.
54 ... PM3000B-254 ........... DUst ChUtE.....c.vveieeie e
55 . TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer .........cccovveeiiiececcecee e
56 ... TS-2248162 .............. Socket Head Button Screw..........cccccceeviiiiieeenenn.
57 e PM2000B-250 ........... Elevation Gear BIOCK ..........cuveiiveiiiiiiee e,
58 .. DT45-110 ... Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd......cooooiiiiiiiiiccee e
59 i PM2000B-252............ Socket Set SCrew .......cceevveviiiiie e

Size Qty
M8-1.25....ccooeeiiee. 1
STW-14..cooovieii 1
......................................... 1
......................................... 1
......................................... 1
M8-1.25x 16L................ 2
...0.12"(3mm) thk ............. 1
......................................... 1
M6-1.0 X 8L ...cceeeennn. 4
M5-0.8 x 16L.................. 2
......................................... 1
......................................... 1
......................................... 1
270J-12. 1
M14-2.0...ccccoeeiieiinnn. 2
142X 26 X 2T .euvveeeeeann 2
M6-1.0x8L.....cccunn. 2
......................................... 1
6204VV ....ccoovviiiii 2
STW-20.....coieeiiieieeenn. 1
......................................... 1
M10-1.5x 10L............... 1
......................................... 1
M10-1.5....coiiiin. 2
M10-1.5x35L............... 1
M6-1.0x 16L................. 1
M6-1.0x 16L................. 2
MG ..o, 2
. 6.3x13x1.0T. e 6
......................................... 1
10x20x2.0T..cceveeeees 14
MI0 .o, 17
M10-1.5x 550 ............... 1
M10-1.5x40L............... 1
......................................... 1
M6-1.0x 20L.................. 2
M5-0.8....cccevieeiieiin. 1
......................................... 1
.5.3x10x2.0T. e 1
M5-0.8 X 8L.....ccceuunnee. 2
......................................... 1
......................................... 4
......................................... 1
M6-1.0x 12L................. 4
......................................... 1
......................................... 2
5x5x30mm................ 1
......................................... 1
......................................... 1
......................................... 1
L 1D30MM 1
......................................... 1
......................................... 1
M6-1.0x 10L................. 1
......................................... 1
85X 16 X 15T e 1
M8-1.25x 16L................ 1
......................................... 1
6 x6x30mm................ 1
M14-2.0P x 70L ............ 1



Index No Part No Description Size Qty
60.............. TS-2210451 .............. HeX Cap SCreW.......cuvveiieeeeeeciiieeee e M10-1.5x45L............... 1
61 . e FO10418L.......ccccneee. Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdlckr ..........ccooceeriienienne M10-1.5x 25L ............... 1
62 ..o PM3000B-262E.......... MOTOT. ... 7.5HP 400V 50Hz 3PH ............ 1
.................. PM2000B-260AF ....... FAN. ..ottt eeesite e s srae e eneesnees ]
.................. PM2000B-260AFC .... FAN COVEN .......eiiiieiieieiee ettt et stee s eeeenteesnneesneeesseeesneeenseeansees |
.................. LMOO0319E................ Motor Label, PM3000B (7.5HP 3Ph) ........ccccccciiiies viieiiiiieeiieee e 1
63 . PM3000B-263E.......... Motor Pulley (for 50HZ)..........ccceciiiiiniiiiiiiecene, O.D.103mMM ...ooevvinns 1
64 ...ccceee PM2000B-262 ........... Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdlckr .........cccoooeeviiinnenne M8-1.25 x 20L................ 2
65 ... PM2000B-264 ........... L1012 o] o TSSO 2
66 ....coeeeeee. TS-1505051 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccceevveeeeiieeeenieeenne, M10-1.5x 35L............... 4
67 oo TS-1492051 .............. HexX Cap SCreW........coiiieiiiiiieiee e M12-1.75x 50L ............. 1
68 .. TS-2361121 .............. Lock Washer..........oociiiiiieeeeee e MA2 .o 1
69 ..o PM2000B-259............ Flat Washer ... 13x28x3.0T....ce.... 1
70 i PM3000B-270............ ST o= oY PRSP TR 1
71, TS-1491031 .............. Hex Cap SCreW.......cooiiieiieeee e M10-1.5x25L................. 8
T2 i FO06051......cccueeueee C-Retaining Ring, EXt.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e, STW-28....oiiiiiiiiiieens 1
73 e PM2000B-266 ........... IS 3= 1 OSSR 1
T4 PM2000B-267 ........... NYION WaSNET ... e 1
75 i PM3000B-275 ........... Center TIUNNION ....coiiiiii ittt et e e st e et e e b e e sneeeenaes 1
76 i TS-2311081 .............. HEX NUL ... M8-1.25....ciiiieee 3
TT i, PM3000B-277 ........... Tilt Hand Wheel Shaft.........c.ccocoiiiiiiie s e 1
78 i PM2000B-271 ........... Flat Washer .........coocoiiiiiiiieee e 21 x38 X 3T i 1
79 e PM2000B-272 ........... Nylon Lock Hex NUt ..o, M20-1.5...ciiee 1
80 ..o TS-1490081 .............. HEeX Cap SCreW......cueiiiiiiieiiiee e M8-1.25 x45L ............... 1
81 i PM2000B-274 ........... Tilt GEAI BIOCK ...ttt et 1
82 .. TS-1505031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........occceeeeveeiiiiiieeeeeenns M10-1.5x 25L............... 3
83 .. JWBS100S-107........ Lock Washer Ext Tooth ..............cccooiiiii, MG.....ooei 1
84 ... PM3000B-284 ........... ANGIE POINTEI ..o e 1
85 . TS-2246122 .............. Socket Head Button Screw..........cccccevviiviiiieienne. M6-1.0 x 12L....ccovveennns 1
86 ..cciiiennne TS-1490051 .............. HeX Cap SCreW......cueiiiiiiieiiiie et M8-1.25 x 30L............... 2
87 oo PM2000B-280............ RO PN ettt stee e —eesteeeteeeeaeeenreeereeeneennrens 2
88 . PM2000B-281 ........... LOCKING KNOD ... et 2
89 . PM2000B-282............ [ =T o o | -SSR 2
1510 BT PM2000B-283........... HanNAWREE! ... et 2
9 i FO10052L.................. Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdlckr ..........ccooceeriienienne 5/16"-18UNC x 5/16".....2
92 . PM2000B-285 ........... L0 o] =T USSR 1
93 .. FO10449L.................. Soct Set Screw CPP w/thrdIckr .........ccocovveeiiieenne. M5-0.8 x5L.....cccenen. 2
9. PM2000B-287 ........... NYION WaSher .......cociiiiiiiiii e 19.1x25.4x1.6T......... 4
95 i 5509207 ....cccoeeeneene Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd........ccccooiiiiiieeee e, 5x5x20mm............... 1
96 ..ceiiiannn PM2000B-289............ WOOAIUFE KEY ...ttt eetee st e e e s e e saeeeneeeenee e 2
97 i PM2000B-290............ Elevation Hand Wheel Shaft.............cooiiiiiiiiies e, 1
98 . PM2000B-291 ........... BUSKNING ... tee e e s 1
99 i PM2000B-292 ........... WOIM Shaft... ..ot ceee e neee e ens 2
100............ FO12076......cccoeeveee ROIN PN e 5x30 MM, 2
101 e 5783961 ....ccoieeenene Flat Key, Dbl RA Hd........cccoiiiiieeeeeeeee, 5x5x18mm............... 1
102 ............ PM2000B-296 ........... Tilt Worm Shaft Base........ccccoeiuiiiiiiiiie s e 1
103 ............ TS-2361081 .............. LoCk Washer..........oooieiiiiieeeee e M8 ..o 2
104 ............ TS-1504061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccceevveeeviiieeeniieeenne, M8-1.25 x 30L............... 2
105............ PM2000B-2104 ......... O] [T OSSR 1
106 ............ FO10408L.................. Soc Set Screw CPP w/thrdlckr ..........oooiiiiniiiienne. M8-1.25 x 10L............... 2
107 oo PM3000B-2107E....... Magnetic Switch Assembly............ccccevieeens 7.5HP 400V 50Hz 3PH ........... 1
.................. PM2000B-2107RU ... Overload Relay .........ccccceveeenivenieeniienieeeseenneeee . NTHAS 1
.................. PM3000B-2107C....... Contactor ...........ccceeiereieeieesieeneeseeenee e eneeeeneee. C=12D10 o 1
108 ............ PM2000B-2108.......... SAFELY KBY ..ttt e e et naaeeanes 1
109 ............ PM2000B-2116 ......... Phillips Pan HD Tapping SCrew.........ccccceeeveevveennnen. M5-2.12x 25 2
110 e PM2000B-2109 ......... SWItCH Plate ......eeeiieie s e e 1
111 PM2000B-2110A....... Strain Relief ... SR-8R3 ..., 2
112 PM2000B-2111 ......... Strain Relief ... MGB16-10B................... 1
113 . PM3000B-2113 ......... Motor Cable..........ccoeieeiiiiiiiiii, ST 12AWG x 4C x 1900mm......... 1
114 ............ PM3000B-2114 ......... Power Cable...........c.coooviiiiii ST 12AWG x 4C x 2000mm......... 1

33



14.3.1 PM3000B Blade Guard and Miter Gauge Assemblies — Exploded View

34



14.3.2 PM3000B Blade Guard and Miter Gauge Assemblies — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. PM3000B-BGA.......... Blade Guard Assembly (includes #1 thru 18) .......... cceeeveiiiiniiiieeeeennl 1
T TS-1541021 .............. Nylon Lock HexX Nut ..., M6B-1.0..cciiee, 8
2 i, PM3000B-302........... Blade Guard Side Shield ..........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiies e 2
3 PM2000B-303............ Flat Washer Thin ... 6.7x16 x1.0T.............. 4
4o PM3000B-304 ........... LINKBOE e e 4
5 e TS-1534051 .............. Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw.............ccc..ccoeuunee.. M6-1.0 x 16L.................. 8
[T TS-1550041 .............. Flat Washer ... 6.7x16x2.0T............. 4
T TS-2284081 .............. Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw............cccocoeeenneeen. M4-0.7 X 8L .....oeevreennns 4
8 i PM2000B-308............ TOp Sight Sl ....coeiiiiei it e 1
(S IS F005350L................... Socket Head Cap Screw w/threadlocker ................. M4-0.7 x 8L.................... 8
10 s FO06087 .........cceeuuee. E-Retaining RiNG ........coocoviiiiiiiiieee e ETW-5... i 2
11 PM2000B-311 ........... LOCK Pin BUSKING ......vviiiiiiiie e eteeesieee e itee e ttee e eeee e 4
12 . PM2000B-312............ (O70] 0 011 {=TS1S (o] a ] o] [ o [P 2
13 s PM2000B-313............ Riving Knife LOCK Pin........cooiiiiiiiiii e e 1
14 . FO012098.........cccuuee. ROIN PN o 6 X 25Mmm ...coovieeinn, 1
15 e PM3000B-315............ Blade Guard BOAY ..........c..eoiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiie et iteee e 1
16 . PM3000B-316............ Front SHIEld .....c.eiieeie e e 1
17 e PM3000B-317 ........... Front Shield HOIAEN.........eiiiee e e 1
18 e FO012099......cccceevunneee. ROIN PN e 5X26mMm ....ccoiieiiinnn. 1
.................. PM3000B-APA .......... Anti-Kickback Pawl Assembly (includes #10, 12, 19 thru 26)..........ccccceeeene. 1
19 s FO06042...........c....... C-Retaining Ring, EXt.........ccooiiiiiiiiiice STW-14...iiie, 2
20 i, PM3000B-320............ Left Anti-Kickback Pawl .............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
P PM2000B-320............ Left PAWI BASE.....ccciitiiieiiiieiiiiie ettt tees tieeestteeesbeeeestbeeesnaeee e 1
22 i PM2000B-321 ........... Right Pawl BaSe .......coooiiiiiiiiii e e 1
23 s TS-1533042 .............. Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw .........ccccccceeevinnneeen. M5 x 0.8P x 12L............ 1
24 ... PM3000B-324 ........... Right Anti-Kickback Pawl............cccooiiiiiiiiii e 1
25 PM2000B-324 ........... Anti-Kickback Pawl LOCK PiN .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicit e 1
26 .. PM3000B-326 ........... SPACET ...ttt —aaa e 1
27 e PM3000B-327 ........... Riving Knife........ooiiiii e 0.12" (3mm) thk ............ 1
.................. PM2000B-MGA ......... Miter Gauge Assembly (includes #28 thru 49) ........ ccccevvvvevvienviieeeieeennn 1
28 i PM2000B-326 ........... KINOD e hbe et e e 1
29 i, TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ... 8.5x23x20T....ce... 1
30 i PM2000B-328........... FENCE e e 1
31 TS-0050051 .............. HeX Cap SCreW.......c.oiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1/4-20UNC x 1"............. 2
32 i PM2000B-330............ Miter Gauge BOdY ..........ocuueiiiiiiiiiiiie et ettt 1
33 e PM2000B-331........... Universal HandIE ..........c..oooiiiiiiiiii e e 2
34 PM2000B-332............ PN e e 1
35 i FO10450.......ccceenueee. Socket Set Screw CPP ........cooociiiiiiiiiceeece M8-1.25 x 5L.................. 2
36 i PM2000B-334 ........... 110 = = PR RTRRRRTRRR 1
37 i PM2000B-335............ GUIAE WASNET......cooiiiii s e 1
38 i F001220.....cccceeevnnee. Phillips Flat HD Machine Screw............cccooceeeivneen. M6-1.0 X 8L.....eeevireennns 1
39 TS-0810012 .............. Round HD Machine Screw ..........ccccoevceeeiiieeeecnennn, #10-24 x 1/4"L............... 1
40 i, TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer ... 52x10x1.0T.............. 1
41 PM2000B-339............ POINTET . e 1
42 i PM2000B-340............ PINION .. e 1
43 . PM2000B-341 ........... COMPIESSION SPIING ..veiiiiiiieiiiiieeiiiee ettt stbee s abbees hbeeesitbeeesbbeeesbbeeesareeeeaae 1
44 ..o PM2000B-342............ Pinion Shaft HUD........ocoiiii e e 1
45 i PM2000B-343............ SNAFE e s 1
46 ..o, TS-1521011 .............. Socket Set SCrew ... M4-0.7 x 4L ................... 1
47 i PM2000B-345 ........... (a1 o TP USRS 1
48 ......uuue. TS-1502011 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........eeeveeeveeeiiieeiienieenee.. M5-0.8 x8L.................. 2
49 i PM2000B-347 ........... SCaIE ..t e 1
.................. LMO000309.................. Warning Label - Blade Guard ..........ccccccueeriiiiiiiiiies cveeeiiieee e sieeessieeeenen 1

35



14.4.1 PM3000B Motor Cover Assembly — Exploded View

14.4.2 PM3000B Motor Cover Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

.................. 6827044B.................. Motor Cover Assembly (includes #1 thru 10)
T PM2000B-401 ........... Motor COVEr ...
2 i PM2000B-402............ HINGE PiN .o
3 PM2000B-403............ Spring Clamp .....ccceeeiiieiie e
S, PM2000B-404 ........... Clamp Holder..........ccoooiviieiiiieiiiiiee e
5 TS-2246302 .............. Socket Head Button Screw...........ccccceeeeneeee
6. TS-1550041 .............. FlatWasher .........cooovviiiiiiiiicieeee e,
T, TS-1541021 .............. Nylon Lock Hex Nut............cccooiiiiiiiiennnn,
8 i, TS-1533032 .............. Phillips Pan HD Machine Screw ....................
S T TS-1550031 .............. FlatWasher ...,
10, TS-1540031 .............. HeX NUL.......oiiiiice e

36

Size Qty
................................................ 1
................................................ 1
................................................ 2
................................................ 1
................................................ 1
.......... M6-1.0x 30L................. 1
.......... 6.2x13x1.5Tmm.......1
.......... M6B-1.0...ccoeevrieeee 1
.......... M5-0.8 x 10L.................. 1
.......... 53x12x1.0Tmm.......1
.......... M5-0.8....ccoevveeeeeeeeeee 1



15.0 Electrical Connections
15.1 PM3000B Wiring diagram — 7.5HP, 400V, 3PH

wuwoo0z.or-OMvel LS

"3IMod
azd [ N ( ’
Ly
3LHM
-_
t ovg |
EERG]
@ @ 0
2EER
moe =
=z A M
r-—— - - - - - - - - - - - - -~ T
\ \
YEENT £) annows (5
[ b—b— ‘
‘ HOLOV.LNOD OILANOYI P ‘
{ = @3{ 2| Lo - - -
[ 5 E—s_ '
\ , =
= e ( ovig |
[ ' [
O ) .
& & L] ALIHM [ |
58]
m |
z MOTI3A EL
a3y !
— | l
O I |
————————————————— . i |
| L |
== | |
- \ |
%)
m | — |
m 4
= | |
| - |
o \ - ek |
sovig\ ‘ 4 %lc I
S \ 1 |
ovg | |
- L/ ‘ !
»ovig | | /] |
@
G | \ |
| |
8 ‘ \ =/ T |
= | /—/) |
\ |
| |
| |
vt Q- S G S S T LR =t

37



